

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2169/2024

BDS The Best Marketing Private Ltd.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.10.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is
adjourned.

Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG is directed to assist this Court on
the next date of hearing, failing which, instant petition shall be considered on
merits in his absence.

List on 28.11.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
31.10.2025
Manik