

Sr. No. 171

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:-WP(C) No. 2169/2024

BDS The Best Marketing Private Ltd.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Respondents to produce the original record by or before next date of hearing.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **05.05.2026**, awaiting learned counsel for the respondents.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Ram Krishan